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State of OChia Environmental Protection Agency

STREET ADDRESS: , MAILING ADDRESS:
Lazarus Government Canter TELE: (614) 644-3020 FAX: '1(614]644-3184 P.0. Box 1049
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 Wwiww.epe.state.ah.us Columbus, OH 43216-1049

Columbus, Ohio 43215

June 23, 2010

Paul Cottrell, President ’RTC of L{’/Zb/IO nNOV
Environmental Recycling, inc.

527 East Woodland Circle

‘Bowiling Green, Ohio 43402

Re: Environmental Recycling, Inc., Bowling Green 77 -5
OHRO000034025
Financial Record Review
Return to Compliance

Dear Mr. Cottrell;

On June 22, 2010, | completed a review of the financial assurance documentation file for
Environmental Recycling, Inc.’s facility referenced above. | evaluated your facility for
compliance with financial assurance and liability requirements set forth in the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-55-42, 3745-55-43 and 3745-55-47. |n addition, |
evaluated the facility for compliance with its Ohio Hazardous Waste Part B Permit
application.

The most recent financial assurance and liability documentation submitted by
Environmental Recycling, Inc. includes the following:

» Ahazardous waste facility liability endorsement for policy No. EPC 5964080-01 with
Zurich Insurance Company, submitted May 27, 2010.

With the above noted submittal, Environmental Recycling, Inc. has returned to
compliance for the violation of OAC Rule 3745-55-51(l) noted in my Notice of
Violation letter dated Apri{ 26, 2010.

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korieski, Director

@ Printed on Recycled Paper Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer @Z’D



Paul Cotirell, President
Environmental Recycling, Inc.
Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions, or need further clarification of any matter mentioned in this
letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (614) 644-3067 or at
isaac.wilder@epa.state.oh.us. : K

Sincerely,

Yo [ (S

Isaac B. Wilder
Compliance Assurance Section
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

ec. Melissa Boyers, DHWM, NWDO
Pam McCoy, ERAS, DHWM

Notice:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your company
from having to comply with applicable regulations.




Contrad Fle,

State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Lazarus Government Center TELE: (614) 644-3020 FAX: (614) 644-3184 P.O. Box 1049
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 www.epa.state.ah.us Columbus, OH 43216-1049

Columbus, Ohio 43215

September 14, 2009

Paul Cottrell, President
Environmental Recycling, Inc.
527 East Woodland Circle
Bowling Green, OH 43402

Re: ‘Environmental Recycling, Inc.;
OHR000034025 Bowling Green ;
Financial Record Review
Return To Compliance

Dear Mr. Cottrell:

On September 14, 2009, | completed a review of the financial assurance
documentation file for Environmental Recycling, Inc.’s (ERI) facility referenced above.
| evaluated your facility for compliance with financial assurance and liability
requirements set forth in the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-55-42, 3745-
55-43 and 3745-55-47.

in a March 25, 2009 review of the financial assurance documentation for your facility
referenced above | noted the following violations: OAC 3745-55-42, failing to provide
an updated closure cost estimate; and OAC 3745-55-43, failing to provide financial
assurance for closure. | also noted the following area of concern: OAC 3745-55-47(A)),
your hazardous waste facility liability endorsement for third party liability coverage for
sudden accidental occurrences needed to be updated.

On April14, 2009 you submitted the following documentation: An updated closure cost
estimate of $16,913.16; a trust account statement from Key Bank for $17,061.51; and a
hazardous waste facility liability endorsement for policy No. EPC 5964080-01 with
Zurich Insurance Company with an effective date of 12/13/2008 and an expiration date
of 12/13/2009. "

With this submission Environmental Recycling, Inc. has returned to compliance
for the violations found during my March 25, 2009 review.

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lisutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

@ Printed an Recycled Paper Ohlo EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer



Paul Cottrell, President
Environmental Recycling, Inc.
September 14, 2009

Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions, or need further clarification of any matter mentioned in this
letter, please do not hesitate to call me at (614) 644-3067. | will be happy to assist you
in any way possible.

Sincerely,

Loee B ol

Isaac B. Wilder
Compliance Assurance Section
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

cC: Kristina Durnell, RIS, DHWM
Melissa Bayers, DHWM, NWDO
Pam McCoy, ERAS, DHWM
Paul Atkociunas, U.S. EPA Region 5




State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Lazarus Government Center TELE: (614) 644-3020 FAX: (614) 644-31B4 P.0O. Box 1049
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 www.6pa.slate oh.us Columbus, OH 43216-1049

Columbus, Ohio 43215

November 8, 2007

Paul Cottrell, President
Environmental Recycling, Inc.
527 East Woodland Circle
Bowling Green, OH 43402

Re: Environmental Recycling, Inc.
OHR000034025 Bowling Green
Financial Assurance
Return to Compliance

Dear Mr. Cottrell:

On November 7, 2007, | completed a review of the financial assurance documentation
file for Environmental Recycling, Inc.’s (ERI) facility referenced above. | evaluated your
facility for compliance with financial assurance and liability requirements set forth in the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-55-42, 3745-55-43 and 3745-55-47.

During a May 12, 2007 review of the financial assurance documentation the following
violations were found.

OAC 3745-55-43: Failure to provide financial assurance for closure.

OAC 3745-55-47(A)): Failure to provide third party liability coverage for sudden
accidental occurrences.

On October 1, 2007, | received a signed original of the trust agreement which you are
using for financial assurance for closure at your facility referenced above. On
November 7, 2007, | received a signed original of the hazardous waste certificate of
liability insurance for your facility. With receipt of these two documents your have
been returned to compliance for the two violations cited above.

Ted Strickland, Governor
{ ee Fisher, Lieutenant Govemor
Chris Koreski, Director

® Printed on Recycled Paper Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer






